



February 7, 2024

Mr. Craig Lindholm City Administrator City of Mount Vernon 109 N. Kaufman Mount Vernon, TX 75457

via email

RE: City of Mount Vernon

Raw Water Pump Station Improvements

KSA Project No. 122435

Award Consideration and Bid Tabulation

Dear Craig:

Sealed bids were received, publicly opened, and read aloud for the above referenced project on January 31, 2024, at 10:00 AM at the Mount Vernon City Hall. A total of five (5) bids were received, as shown on the attached bid tabulation.

The notification and advertising process for this bid included advertisement in the local newspaper, electronic notifications to contractors and subcontractors known to perform this type of work, and presentation of the plans and specifications on www.civcastusa.com.

SGL Utility Contractors, LLC of Gilmer, TX submitted the low bid total in the amount of \$720,787.70 (Schedule 1 Base Bid Items – \$695,123.03, and Schedule 2 Additive Alternate Bid Items - \$25,664.67).

From review of the information provided in the bid proposal, and prior experience with the Contractor, the low bidder appears qualified to perform the work required and is capable of successfully completing the project.

Respectfully,

KSA Engineers, Inc.

Blake Powell, P.E. Project Manager

BTP/ss

Enclosure: Bid Tabulation

pc: Kathy Lovier, City of Mount Vernon

BID TABULATION

City of Mount Vernon Raw Water Pump Station Improvements KSA Project No. 102435 Bid Date: January 31, 2024				1 SGL Utility Contractors, LLC 1885 Scarlet Oak Rd. Gilmer, TX 75645 903.261.1775		2 Superior Equipment Solutions 8 CR W 3010 Mount Vernon, TX 75457 903.588.0270		3 McInnis Brothers Construction, Inc. 119 Pearl St. Minden, LA 71055 318.377.6134	
BID				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE
	LE 1 - BASE BID ITEMS		1						
1.01	Mobilization, Insurance, and Bonding	LS	1	\$31,700.00			\$39,250.00		\$13,000.00
1.02	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$3,000.00	. ,		\$3,200.00	. ,	\$10,000.00
1.03	Stormwater Pollution Prevention	MO	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	' '	*\$9,225.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
1.04	Install 175kW Diesel Generator and Automatic Transfer Switch	LS	1	\$120,965.75	\$120,965.75	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
1.05	Remove and Replace Vertical Turbine Pumps	EA	3	\$107,642.45	\$322,927.35	\$63,206.66	*\$189,619.98	\$112,300.00	\$336,900.00
1.06	Furnish and Install 2-IN Air Release Valve Assembly	EA	3	\$3,333.59	\$10,000.77	\$1,209.00	\$3,627.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
1.07	Site Work and Grading	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$189,975.00	\$189,975.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1.08	Install 6-IN Intruder Resistant Site Fencing and Access Gates	LS	1	\$22,600.00	\$22,600.00	\$12,357.00	\$12,357.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
1.09	Electrical Equipment Rack Cover	LS	1	\$42,940.00	\$42,940.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
1.10	Electrical and Control Improvements	LS	1	\$133,489.16	\$133,489.16	\$158,372.50	\$158,372.50	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00
	SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL				\$695,123.03		*\$695,626.48		\$708,000.00
SCHEDU	SCHEDULE 2 - ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID ITEMS								
2.01	Remove and Replace Existing 8-IN Swing	EA	3	\$6,540.49	\$19,621.47	\$14,169.00	\$42,507.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
	Check Valves								
2.02	Remove Existing 8-IN Gate Valves and	EA	3	\$2,014.40	\$6,043.20	\$1,962.50	\$5,887.50	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
	Install 8-IN Butterfly Valves								
SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL					\$25,664.67		\$48,394.50		\$42,000.00

Compiled by:

SCHEDULES 1 & 2 TOTALS

TBPE Firm Registration No. F-1356

\$720,787.70

\$744,020.98

\$750,000.00

Blake Powell, P.E. Project Manager

*Error noted / Corrected by KSA Page 1 of 2

BID TABULATION

City of Mount Vernon
Raw Water Pump Station Improvements
KSA Project No. 102435
Bid Date: January 31, 2024

4 McKinney & Moore of Texas, LLC 16600 St. HWY 155 Suit 3007 Tyler, TX 75703 903.630.3655

Taknek, LLC 4400 W. Hwy 82 Gainesville, TX 76240 817.231.0124

BID				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE
SCHEDU	LE 1 - BASE BID ITEMS						
1.01	Mobilization, Insurance, and Bonding	LS	1	\$26,940.00	\$26,940.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
1.02	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$11,544.00	\$11,544.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
1.03	Stormwater Pollution Prevention	MO	3	\$1,942.00	\$5,826.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
1.04	Install 175kW Diesel Generator and	LS	1	\$97,312.50	\$97,312.50	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
	Automatic Transfer Switch						
1.05	Remove and Replace Vertical Turbine	EA	3	\$141,309.93	\$423,929.79	\$120,000.00	\$360,000.00
	Pumps						
1.06	Furnish and Install 2-IN Air Release Valve	EA	3	\$3,167.33	\$9,501.99	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00
	Assembly						
1.07	Site Work and Grading	LS	1	\$21,544.00	\$21,544.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
1.08	Install 6-IN Intruder Resistant Site Fencing	LS	1	\$14,254.00	\$14,254.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	and Access Gates						
1.09	Electrical Equipment Rack Cover	LS	1	\$32,592.00	\$32,592.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
1.10	Electrical and Control Improvements	LS	1	\$145,783.20	\$145,783.20	\$357,000.00	\$357,000.00
	SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL		*\$789,227.48		\$1,036,000.00		
SCHEDU	LE 2 - ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID ITEMS						
2.01	Remove and Replace Existing 8-IN Swing	EA	3	\$7,359.93	\$22,079.79	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
	Check Valves						
2.02	Remove Existing 8-IN Gate Valves and	EA	3	\$2,954.07	\$8,862.21	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
	Install 8-IN Butterfly Valves						
SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL					\$30,942.00		\$30,000.00
	SCHEDULES 1 & 2 TOTALS			\$820,169.48		\$1,066,000.00	

*Error noted / Corrected by KSA Page 2 of 2